YC330LC-8 & JE 154

v EHALE 89501

L_J!j: ==
i [L/?\

SJ009/895-2011

FOEE TA A

Yuchai Heavy Industry Co.,Ltd

.

R




10.7.1 £#akERB950148) LEFT FRONT DOOR SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




HE (INDEX)

01.1.1
02.1.1
04.1.1
04.2.1
04.3.1
04.4.1
04.5.1
04.6.1
04.7.1
05.1.1
05.2.1
05.3.1
05.4.1
05.5.1
05.6.1
75.1.1
85.1.1
85.2.1
85.3.1
85.4.1
85.5.1
85.6.1
95.1.1
95.2.1
06.1.1
06.2.1

JRAL R GERI89501 ML)
A% & (i 89501 HL2Y)

TAEZEE1(GEH89501 HL2Y)

TAESEE 20 89501 ML 1Y)
TR E3GE 89501 HLAY)

TAFZEE4(EH89501 HL2Y)

T AR B 5 (& 1189501 ALY
TAEREE6(E 89501 HLAY)
TAESEET(E 89501 HLAY)

RIS GE 89501 ML)

FWE RS- F 2 (&G FH89501 HLAY)
TR R A GE 89501 ML)
TR RS (& 89501 HLAY)
FWE RSV GEF 89501 H17Y)
FWERGV GEH89501 H17Y)
ATEH T IR RS GEH-9501HLIY)
26 S R E R 481G 89501 L)
P P R Ge20E M 89501 HLAY)
Je P HEHIR E R 403 GEHI89501 HLAY)
S SV T R G4 (3d 89501 HLAY)
Se FIEHI T R G058 H89501 ML)
56 TSI R R G6(E ] 89501 ALZY)

AR B I R 501 (& 189501 HLAY)

AR E MW R 48208 89501 HLAY)
LYWL 0T 89501 HLAELD
JAE SR A (G 89501 ALY

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 6 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 7 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

OIL TANK (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM I-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM II (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE III (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE IV (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVEV (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PARTI1 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT VALVE CORTROL 2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT VALVE CORTROL 3 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT VALVE CORTROL 4 (APPLY TO89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT VALVE CORTROL 5 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT VALVE CORTROL 6 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




HE (INDEX)

07.1.1  ZBP=108E H89501 HLAY) CAB 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

07.2.1 #3208 F89501 HLZY) CAB 2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

07.3.1 =308 H89501 HLAY) CAB 3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

08.1.1 ZF RS 108189501 HLAY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
08.2.1 ZIH RS 2(3EHI89501 HLAY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
10.1.1 7 SR A1 GE 89501 HLZY) COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.2.1 78 5 S 208 89501 LAY COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.3.1 AU az dFGEH89501 A1) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
1041 fijE 144 GEH-9501HL7Y) RIGHT POSTERN ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
10.5.1  KREHLE (GEH89501 HLAY) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.6.1  Ze)a 1 14144 GE 89501 ML 1Y) LEFT POSTERN ASSEMBLY(APPLY 89501 TYPE)
10.7.1  ZeRy 1414 GEH89501 HLZEY) LEFT FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO89501 TYPE)
10.8.1 T HAH (IEH89501 HLIY) TOOLBOX (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

11.1.1 [RlFEEHLIR GEF89501 ML) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.1.1  AHIRZEGEH 89501 A1) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

122.1 A RGGEHSIS01HLY) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.3.1  HARGGEHS501 H1L7Y) EXHAUST SYSTEM(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.4.1 R R SE(E FH 89501 HLAY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
12.5.1 gkt REe(0EH 89501 HLEY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
12.6.1  &E RS(IEH89501 HLAD SUPPORT (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

127.1  RENHLASAFCE 89501 HLAY) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

CONTROL BOX ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
SWING PLATFROM —ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

MEASURE CONTROL—ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.8.1  FEAENLRZEGEHI89501 HLAY)
13.1.1 A EZE 1GEHI89501 HLAY)

13.2.1 #4022 e DO 89501 HLAY)
13.3.1 P& — AR S H0EH 89501 HLAY)
13.4.1  WEMFE AR GEH-9501HLIY)




HE (INDEX)

13.5.1
13.6.1
13.7.1
13.8.1
13.9.1

iyt e Bl GEFH89501 A1)
FL AR A 22 R G 89501 HILZY)
R 225 SR GE FH 89501 HLAY)
T TR 22 o B (3 89501 ALY
ARG LR GEH8IS01 LAY D

BATTERY ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

ENGINE ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

STEPPER MOTOR INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 89501 TYPE)



01.1.1 JRALS A (GE 89501 HLZY) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (89501 TYPE)
P H = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 52 M20x60 GB/T 5783 N A Bolt 129 5%
2 2 895-0100001 INh#E Driving wheel
3 2 895-7501000 AT EPE 2 Traveling motor
4 1 895-0101000 ZEIH RORR Chassis assembly
5 2 895-0100002A ik R Motor shield
6 12 12 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
7 12 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 36 M24x65 GB/T5783 7N Sk g A Bolt 129 i %
9 2 M10 GB/T6170 1SR RE Nut 8 Zn.D
10 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
11 1 895-0100004 = Cover plate
12 1 895-0100003 CaES N Sealed ring
13 1 865-0108000 B JER Chassis cover plate
14 4 895-0100050 577 i 24 Guard Track
15 16 M24x50 GB/T5783 AV oY Yin Bolt 10.9 L%
16 64 M20x100 GB/T5782 VAYi B Y Bolt 129 i %
17 16 895-0103000 SER R Idler assembly
18 4 895-0104000 FERERS SRR Carrier rollers
19 16 M16x100 GB/T5782 NSk g Bolt 10.9 L%
20 1 895-0100060 43 block oil ring
21 2 895-2001000 BN i A Crawler PRUERL . (600x216x48)
2 895-2002000 BN JiE i Crawler HEBE (800x216x48)
2 895-2003000 B iy Crawler HEHE (900x216x48)
22 2 895-0102400 B[] ] R i Back valve
23 2 895-0102200 g S =) Tension unit
24 4 M20x75 GB/T5783 VAV b YEs Bolt 10.9 I %
25 4 20 GB/T 97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
26 2 895-0102100 B e Rk Track idler




APPLY TO 89001 TYPE)

(

E kR (ERB900148) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

01.1.1




02.1.1  [RI#£F-4 (3% FH89501H124)SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
FF5 #H &= (A7 4 PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0202000A AP Platform
2 1 895-0205000 #F Armrest
3 8 12 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
4 8 12 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
5 8 M12x 40 GB/T5783 VAY: By Yd Blot 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 885-0204000 Jo e S Bracket-Rearview mirror
7 1 870-1205008 Ja s Rearview mirror
8 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 AL R Blot 8.8-Zn.D
9 45 10 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D
10 1 885-0200021 JeAR Plywood
11 1 895-0200011 A T AR Right-ahead under cover
12 1 895-0200012 A B AR Right-middle under cover
13 1 895-0200018 A G AR Right-hind under cover
14 1 895-0200004A i S Rubber strip
15 1 895-0200005A 7 B e 4% Rubber strip
16 1 895-0211000A SPAT ER SR Counter weight
17 2 885-0202001 g2 Screw plug
18 4 895-0200016 JE Thick washer
19 4 M30x315 GB/T5782 N1 Sk Blot 10.9-i5 7 %
20 1 885-0200011 VI EESE ) Left-hind under cover
21 1 895-0200021 G 3 AR Middle under cover
22 1 895-0200015 % 1 1) 3 ISl Under cover
23 1 895-0200009A 7 B e 4% Rubber strip
24 1 895-0200008A By 8 e 2% Rubber strip
25 1 895-0200014 e R AR Left-middle under cover
26 1 895-0200013 e 3 AR Left-ahead under cover
27 46 M10x25 GB/T5783 YAy B Y Blot 8.8-Zn.D
28 40 10 GB/T96.1 KEPE Washer Zn.D







02.1.1  [RI#: 14 (@& 11895011 7)SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H & A2 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 895-0203000 2 R A Boom Pin
30 1 895-0200006 TR Press board
31 6 16 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
32 6 16 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
33 6 M16x40 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Blot 10.9-iX 5w %
34 2 895-0400003 %Yo Washer
35 4 895-0400004 (R Washer
36 2 895-0204000 THIEL A Cylinder Pin
37 2 895-0200007 etk Press board
38 6 10 GB/T97.1 S Blot Zn.D
39 1 885-0200017 R Cover plate
40 1 885-0200018 £ Mat
41 1 895-0200003 etk Press board
42 1 895-0200002 Bl 2B i e Dustproof rubber
43 1 895-0200001A 13l Stopping board
44 4 4x12 GB/T12618 TF R f [ Sk 0T Rivet
45 1 T0802-01001 PR (FR ) Scutcheon(Chinese)







04.1.1 TAEREE1GEM895018L%Y) WORKING EQUIPMENTI(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

Fr5 H = i 5 % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0401000 By Boom JETFE W4.4.1
2 2 895-0400007 i 4R Waher
3 2 895-0400008 b 3 Wabher
4 4 895-0400016 i Waher
5 2 895-0400013 5 Ring
6 2 895-0400014 i 4R Waher
7 2 895-0400015 B 3k Waher
8 1 895-0400001 )R TS T Pin shaft
9 1 895-0400006 JER Locked plate
10 1 895-0400110 SEAF TG A AT Pin shaft
11 1 895-0400009 JEMR Locked plate
12 1 895-0400030 SR T e Sk R Bl Pin shaft
13 2 895-0400011 b 4 Waher
14 2 895-0400012 (R Waher
15 2 16 GB/T97.1 SR Waher Zn.D
16 2 16 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
17 2 M16x40 GB/T5783 AV b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 2 12 GB/T97.1 SR Waher Zn.D
19 2 12 GB/T93 SRR Spring washer Zn.D
20 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 2 M24x220 GB/T31.1 7N SR MEAT AT FLIE A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 M24 GB/T6170 175 R BE Nut 8-Zn.D
23 2 M24 GB/T6178 1S A TR R Nut 8-Zn.D
24 2 5%50 GB/T91 FF 14 Cotter pin Zn.D




04.1.1 1#£E1(£RB8950198) WORKING EQUIPMENTT(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




04.2.1 TAERE2GE 89501 H1%!) WORKING EQUIPMENT2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

P H = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0402000 LA Arm JEIFE I4.5.1
2 4 895-0400004 i Washer
3 2 895-0400007 Btk B Washer
4 2 895-0400008 i Washer
5 1 895-0400040 ST RLBS AH T Pin shaft
6 2 895-0400006 JER Locked plate
7 1 895-0400050 PR KA E L) Pin shaft
8 1 895-0400070 PEAT 44 Rocker
9 1 895-0400080 FERTLHAE Rocker
10 4 895-0400003 i Washer
11 2 895-0400060 S S aRE i Pin shaft
12 1 895-0404000 EF Connecting rod JETFE W4.6.1
13 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 4 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
15 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
16 2 M24x220 GB/T31.1 PN SKMEAT A7 FLIE AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 2 M24 GB/T6170 1R R RE Nut 8 Zn.D
18 2 M24 GB/T6178 1775 A0 T RS R Nut 8 Zn.D
19 2 5%50 GB/T91 JF I 4H Cotter pin Zn.D




) WORKING EQUIPMENT2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

1h4E)(£A8950 1418

04.2.1




04.3.1 TAERE3(GEH89501H17%) WORKING EQUIPMENT3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 #H &= (A= % G % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 895-0403000 23} Bucket JEFFEI 471

2 2 895-0400090 R R Pin shaft

3 2 895-0400005 OJE &l O seal ring

4 2 895-0400002 OJE & O seal ring

5 2 M24x220 GB/T31.1 AT S BT AL AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 2 M24 GB/T6170 1S F IR RE Nut 8-Zn.D

7 2 M24 GB/T6178 1S FH AR L) Nut 8-Zn.D

8 2 5x50 GB/T91 TF 145 Cotter pin Zn.D




THEE3(€R8950148) WORKING EQUIPMENT3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

04.5.1




04. 4.1 TAEZEE4GEH89501HL%Y) WORKING EQUIPMENT4 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-0401000 Bl Boom
1 1 895-0401100 BhE Ak Boom body
2 4 895-0402003 55 21 Bl Dust wiper
2 895-0401001 A Bush




04.41 T#£E4(£RBI5014E) WORKING EQUIPMENT4(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




04.5.1 TAEHESGERIS89501H17) WORKING EQUIPMENTS(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 895-0402000 NS Arm

1 1 895-0402100 SEFF AR Arm body

2 2 895-0402003 B 2> el Dust wiper

3 2 895-0402004 & Bush

4 4 895-0404001 B 2> el Dust wiper

5 2 895-0402002 & Bush

6 2 895-0402001 o Bush

7 3 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Oil cup Zn.D

8 3 801-0400001 YHIAR 5 Rubber Cap




04.0.1

TH$E5(£RB950 1418 ) WORKING EQUIPMENTS(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




04.6.1 T AERE6(IEF89501H17) WORKING EQUIPMENT6(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

Fe5 & R 5 % PR % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0404100 AR Connecting rod body
2 6 895-0404001 B2k Dust wiper
3 4 895-0404002 T Bush
4 3 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 ELE 2 v A Oil Cup Zn.D
5 3 801-0400001 PN Rubber Cap




04.6.1 TH##E6(£A895014E)WORKING EQUIPMENTB(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




04.7.1 TAEZEETGEHS9501HL%Y) WORKING EQUIPMENT7 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

Py | e = 5 # s % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
895-0403000 Gy 3} Bucket
1 1 895-0403100 T 2 p AR Bucket boby
2 1 895-0403005 wEI Bush II
3 10 M27 GB/T6170 LIS ML) Nut 10-1L e %
4 20 27 GB/T1230 15 o B ST | Washer 45HRC—Zn. D
5 1 895-0403003 I )Tk Left cutter
6 10 M27 X100 GB/T5782 7N Sk g A Bolt 10. 935 7 &
7 895-0403001 R Pin
8 895-0403002 wE Tooth
9 895-0403006 VEWARZS Right cutter




TYPE)

APPLY TO 89201

(

TH#E 7 (£A3950 148 )WORKING EQUIPMENTY

04.7.1




05.1.1 BUEIMFE (GEH89501HL%E)OIL TANK (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

Jr 5 o o= £ 5 % i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 M10x35 GB/T5783 7N Sk e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 12 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
3 12 10 GB/T93 L S Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 895-0505001 [k == 55 Flange top
5 2 212x5.33 NBR-90 ISO ORI % ) el O seal ring
6 1 895-0505400 (] 988 916 P 2 2 Oil-return filter assembly
7 1 860-0513001 i Pressurize mat
8 1 895-0505100 MWAEA R 0il tank body
9 1 33 BS/A 33.7x42x2 1SO 7H A s | Combinatory washer
10 1 801-0521003 Wi Screw plug
11 6 16 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
12 6 16 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
13 6 M16x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 1 860A-0513500 LR Sign oil high
15 1 895-0505200 TIHYE 22 26 Bk Flange
16 1 895-0505300 W2 YR 7 H 28 S Oil-intake filter assembly
17 6 M4x12 GB/T5783 7N FH Sk e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 6 4 GB/T93 A S T B Spring washer Zn.D
19 1 895-0505500 IR SR YT A Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly
20 4 M6x16 GB/T5783 VaY: B s Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 4 6 GB/T93 RS Spring washer Zn.D
22 4 6 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D
23 1 885-0505300 iz Flange
24 1 80x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % 4} el O seal ring
25 1 895-0505600 U/ Filter
26 1 28x3.1 NBR-90 GB/T3452.1 OTERB I % 4 bl O seal ring




(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

REmA (ERTE90014) OIL TANK

00.1.1




05.2.1  FWIERSI- T4 (& 189501 H1LE)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM I-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
A o= (A % il % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0505000 A A Oil tank
2 1 85.32x3.53NBR-90 ISO OB % 1 Pl O seal ring
3 1 895-0506100 VA H VAN B R Rk Steel pipe assembly
4 4 16 GB/T97.1 i Washer Zn.D
5 4 16 GB/T93 LS S Spring washer 7Zn.D
6 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 apavilzlESS ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 104 SAE J1508 I 41 Hoop
8 1 895-0500008 v e Cloth fixing rubber pipe
9 1 895-0503000 CERAE pump K3V140DT-1C7R-9N34-1V (KPM)
10 1 895-0506200 SN Steel pipe assembly
11 1 820-0500004 W2 G Screw plug
12 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO NG b Combinatory washer
13 4 M20x60 GB/T5783 VAV ED Y Bolt 10.9 &%
14 1 85.32x3.53NBR-90 ISO OJEAG B % £ O seal ring
15 1 870-0500005 HHk Bolt joint
16 1 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I O seal ring
17 1 895-0502200 R B Rubber pipe assembly




THEAE -2 (£RB95014ME)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEMT—-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

05.2.1

(oooooe




05.3.1 FIWIERLI (& H8950141%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM II (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H OH 5 e PR G
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0501000 WE 2 % 1R Multichannel conversion valve HYEST UX32-18
2 8 M10x30 GB/T70.1 NS 1 R AR Sk 4T Bolt 10.9 iE %
3 1 895-0506900 BN S Steel tube assembly
4 4 32.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ IR 2 3 el O seal ring
5 1 895-0507100 BN S Steel tube assembly
6 1 895-0501900 R Rk Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 895-0502100 R K Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 892A-0537000 R Flange assembly
9 1 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG 3% 4 el O seal ring
10 1 870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 895-0502500 R K Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 895-0501010 e Clamp assembly
13 4 M12x40 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 4 12 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
15 4 12 GB/T97.1 N Washer Zn.D
16 2 885-9500002 sk Clamp
17 8 M12x40 GB/T70.1 S A B R Sk 4T Bolt 10.9 i w %
18 4 890-0524000 R Flange assembly
19 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 4 16 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
21 4 16 GB/T97.1 %*ﬂ R Washer Zn.D
22 1 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO H &85 45t 34 B Combinatory washer
23 1 870-0500007 EE%;& Bolt joint
24 1 810M-0500001 HAEk Square joint




MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEMZ2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

THEA4? (£R3950144)

05.3.1




05.4.1 FWERSGII (&EH89501HL % )MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE III (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE
A=) B = e 4 R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 7 58x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 |OJEA4 e 3 P8 O seal ring
2 1 895-0506700 [a] 3 W Steel tube assembly
3 4 M12x40 GB/T70.1 WS A TR KR T Bolt 10.9 ik %
4 8 12 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
5 12 12 GB/T97.1 - B Washer Zn.D
6 8 74 SAE J1508 Iz 4 Hoop
7 2 895-0500005A AR Rubber pipe
8 4 M12x35 GB/T70.1 PN R RS S 4T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
9 4 M12x40 GB/T5783 ISR IR Bolt 10.9 A%
10 1 895-0500010 et iR ad Flange assembly
11 1 895-0506400 T ISk Back-pressure valve assembly
12 1 69.44x3.53 NBR-90 ISO 0%1%%%‘4}%‘ O seal ring
13 1 895-0506300 W Steel tube assembly
14 1 895-0507300 %ﬂ g G595 Steel tube assembly
15 3 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO H A %55 o ] Combinatory washer
16 3 820-0500004 m,?; = Screw plug
17 1 870E-0558000 I Back-pressure valve
18 4 48 SAE J1508 Iz 4 Hoop
19 1 895-0500007A e Rubber pipe
20 1 895-0500014 R Plate
21 1 895-0506800 [ ] e A0 Steel tube assembly
22 1 895-0507800 [a] 3 W Steel tube assembly
23 4 M10 GB/T6170 IEEVAVEL: Sh Nut
24 2 895-0500004 e Clamp
25 1 895-0500003 KR Plate
26 8 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
27 4 10 GB/T93 5L S T Spring washer Zn.D
28 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 AR IE R Bolt 8.8 7Zn.D




WU

05.4.1 £kEA4I (£R3950148)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE Il (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

28

7 QN

NS SIS




05.5.1 FWIERSGIV (G&EH89501H1%)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE IV (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FF5 o= R 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 47.22x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJE R IR % 3 Pl O seal ring
2 6 892A-0537000 et AiK ad Flange assembly
3 16 M10x30 GB/T70.1 7N F AT SRR AT Bolt 10.9 &g %
4 2 895-0501500 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 895-0501200 IR Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 895-0501300 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I 5 ) O seal ring
8 1 890-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 895-0501100 IR A Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 612-0500004 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 37.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I 5 ) O seal ring
12 1 895-0502000 Bz REY;IN Slewing motor HYEST SG20E-117
13 12 M24x65 GB/T5783 AYi P Yin Bolt 8.8Zn.D
14 1 895-0501700 R K Rubber pipe assembly Zn.D
15 2 890-0524000 RN Flange assembly
16 4 M12x40 GB/T70.1 VaY BNy Bolt 10.9 I %
17 1 895-0501800 IR Rubber pipe assembly




05.5.1 £kEA4IV (£A8950 148 )MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE IV (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




05.6.1 FWIERSV (G&EHS9501HLE)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVEV (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FF5 #H &= R 5 4 PR % 1E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 895-0507600 T RN Bk, Steel pipe assembly

2 1 895-0507700 o N AN AR Steel pipe assembly

3 4 885-9500002 k2 Clamp?2

4 4 M12x40 GB/T5783 N1 Sk g e Bolt 10.9 iL %

5 4 12 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D

6 4 12 GB/T97.1 S H | Washer

7 26 M10x30 GB/T70.1 WS A R A LB ET Bolt 10.9 I %

8 1 895-0500013 18R Locking-Plate

9 4 23.52X1.78 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG B %5 J4 Pl O seal ring

10 2 895-0500001 Bk Bolt joint

11 4 895-0500012 JEW:EE S Square joint

12 2 895-0500002 Bk Bolt joint

13 2 895-0501600 R K Rubber pipe assembly

14 2 895-0501400 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly

15 4 892A-0537000 R4 Flange assembly

16 4 47.22x3.53 NBR-90 ISO O I 35 ) P O seal ring




®

o7/

05.6.1 £kEA%V (£A8950148)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE v (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

N

A

R |




75.1.1  ATESOHIEE RS (GEHI8950141%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE )
5 = i 5 % TR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 895-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
2 2 895-7503000 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
3 2 895-7501000 AT A GE AL Traveling motor
4 4 23.52x1.78 NBR-90 ISO OTERB I % 4 bl O seal ring
5 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90ISO OTEAZ I % ] el O seal ring
6 1 860-8500004 Hik Bolt joint
7 1 850-8501000 ES1ESS Tee joint
8 4 890-9503000 LA Flange subassembly
9 16 M10x35 GB/T 70.1 N 7N F T AT SR ET Bolt
10 2 820-7500006 1R E Rubber sleeve
11 4 32.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % £} el O seal ring
12 1 895-8500002 Hik Bolt joint
13 1 20.22x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % ) el O seal ring
14 1 885-0500013 =k Tee joint
15 2 895-7505000 R R Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 895-7504000 T Rk Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 895-7502000 Hh g B Sk Centre slewing joint
18 4 M12x45 GB/T5783 VA By i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 4 12 GB/T93 L T Spring washer Zn.D
20 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
21 4 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OJEAZ I % ) el O seal ring
22 4 895-7500002 Hik Bolt joint
23 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % ) el O seal ring
24 2 850-0500002 Hik Bolt joint
25 1 895-7501100 A SR Rubber pipe assembly
26 2 850D-8500002 CINNERGESS 90° joint
27 1 895-7501200 A SR Rubber pipe assembly




73,11

fikIMREAS(ER895014@) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




85.1.1 S MM RS 1(EH89501H12Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PARTI (APPLY TO 89601 TYPE)
Py | BB R 5 % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 14 870C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint

2 1 870-7500002 ESUIE DS Tee joint

3 14 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERIB % 3 O seal ring

4 10 810-0500031 =ik Tee joint

5 1 895-8502100 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 895-8502200 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 895-8502300 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 895-8503800 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 895-8502400 RS B K Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 895-8503700 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 895-8502500 A B KR Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 895-8503500 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 895-8502700 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 895-8503600 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 895-8505400 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 895-8526000 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 895-8503900 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 895-8504100 R K Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 895-8500001 PA) A 2 O Sk Bolt joint
20 1 810M-0500002 IENGESS Square joint
21 2 T0315-02000 & Valve
22 1 895-8504200 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
23 2 895-8504300 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 895-8504400 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
25 10 870-8500013 HA i%k Square joint

26 1 895-8504600 R K Rubber pipe assembly
27 1 850D-8500002 Eﬁqi%k Square joint

28 1 895-8505600 B Rubber pipe assembly




85.1.1 &%#tmER% 1 (£A8950 148 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

S8 8118 0t s v e\

BAREHAL
10315-020004K

&E%EKSHDAAAAJ

Btk EA) T

ABm

o N
:
g5 ©

L O
4

o Bl




85.1.1 eI E RS 1(EH89501817) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PARTI1 (APPLY TO 89601 TYPE)
FF5 #H &= (A7 % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 895-8504800 & MUk Rubber pipe assembly
30 1 895-8504900 R TR, Rubber pipe assembly
31 2 895-8505300 R Sk Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 895-8505100 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
33 1 895-8502900 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
34 1 895-8502800 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
35 1 895-8505200 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
36 1 895-8503100 R IR, Rubber pipe assembly
37 1 895-8505700 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
38 2 895-8503200 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
39 1 895-8503300 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
40 11 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
41 11 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I 5 £} el O seal ring
42 1 895-8500004 NP NER S S Bolt joint
43 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH & B2 5 3 Conbinatory washer
44 1 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint




85.1.1 &%#tmER% 1 (£A8950 148 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

S8 8118 0t s v e\

BAREHAL
10315-020004K

&E%EKSHDAAAAJ

Btk EA) T

ABm

o N
:
g5 ©

L O
4

o Bl




85.2.1 S HAr E RG2(3E F89501H17)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H &= (A7 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO 21 B B2 A5 Conbinatory washer
2 2 830-0500004 2 g Screw plug
3 1 818B-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 830E-0500003 IENIESS Square joint
5 2 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO 21 B B2 45 3 Conbinatory washer
6 2 870-8500001 HEk Bolt joint
7 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
8 1 870-7500002 ESUIESS Tee joint
9 1 895-8501800 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 33 BS/A 18.7x27x2 I1SO 2H A B Conbinatory washer
11 2 885-0500008 3k Screw plug
12 1 895-8501100 R SR, Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO IH & B2 45 3 Conbinatory washer
14 1 820-9500002 HEk Bolt joint
15 1 830E-0500003 IEN:EESS Square joint
16 1 895-8501800 R K Rubber pipe assembly
17 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTER I % 1 Pl O seal ring
18 2 820-0500041 HEk Bolt joint
19 1 895-8501500 R4 B KR Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 895-8501300 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
21 2 820-8500013 IERSS Bolt joint
22 1 850-8502000 ESUIE DS Tee joint
23 1 895-8501400 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
24 2 820-7500006 kS Rubber sleeve
25 1 895-8506100 IR B KR Rubber pipe assembly
26 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IS 2 34 el O seal ring
27 1 850-0500003 IERSS Bolt joint
28 1 870-7500003 =ik Tee joint




85.2.1 %RwMnER42(€R3950 14 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




85.2.1 A FIBA MR RE20EH 895011 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
FF5 & R 5 % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 895-8501600 & MUk Rubber pipe assembly
30 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OB % £t Pl O seal ring
31 1 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
32 1 895-8504700 A R, Rubber pipe assembly
33 1 895-8504500 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
34 1 820-7500012 Bk Bolt joint
35 1 830D-8514000 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
36 1 860-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
37 1 20.22x3.53NBR-90 ISO ORI 5 ) O seal ring
38 1 895-8500002 Bk Bolt joint
39 1 895-8501200 R MUk Rubber pipe assembly
40 1 890-7500002 =Rl S Tee joint
41 1 818C-0500021 HHk Bolt joint
42 1 892A-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
43 1 801M-0502000 Hﬁf% )=y Rubber pipe assembly
44 1 826-7505000 B Rubber pipe assembly
45 1 885-9500008 Ei%k Bolt joint
46 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B Ry A Grease cup
47 1 890-8500005 33k Screw plug
48 1 895-8507000 S5 IR Bk Valve
49 2 M10x20 GB/T 5783 7N A S g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
50 2 10 GB/T 93 A £ P Spring washer Zn.D
51 2 10 GB/T 97.1 ?*R . Washer Zn.D
52 1 895-8505800 B Rubber pipe assembly




85.2.1 %RwMnER42(€R3950 14 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




85.3.1 BB H ML RS3 GEH89601HLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 89601 TYPE)
¥ H &= (A= % i % VE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-8503000 s i fl L EAE R Pilot valve assemgly

1 1 895-8503001 34 Bracket
2 8 8 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
3 10 8 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
4 8 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
5 2 M5x20 GB/T5783 AN g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
6 2 5 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D
7 2 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 1 T0315-02000 B Valve
9 2 820-8500013 HEk Bolt joint
10 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I 5 ) O seal ring
11 3 860A-8500003 JERDN Bolt joint
12 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I £} O seal ring
13 1 850-0500005 HEk Bolt joint
14 5 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI 5 ) O seal ring
15 2 820-0500041 Bk Bolt joint
16 2 818B-0500063 IEN:EESS Square joint
17 1 895-8506000A o S| R 21 Pilot valve assemgly
18 1 895-8503020 s S WR ZH Bracket
19 1 860C-0500006 - Screw plug




85.3.1 &%#mER%3(£R8950 148 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




85.4.1 LMWL R SE4(GE 8950141 7) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H &= £ = 4 K %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AYiEY: id Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 4 10 GB/T93 R PR Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 10 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8503000A TEES R Valve
5 9 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 21 B B2 45 3 Conbinatory washer
6 7 830-8500001 ) Plug
7 2 892A-8501600 R4 B K Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 860A-8537200 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
9 6 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERRIR % 3 O-Ring
10 4 860A-8500003 HEk Bolt joint
11 1 870-8526000 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
13 1 892A-8501500 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO 2H A B H Conbinatory washer
15 1 820-0500031 HHk Bolt joint
16 1 895-8503400 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 895-8501900 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 820-0500007 HEk Bolt joint
19 1 810M-0500002 IEN:EE S Square joint
20 2 870C-8500001 HEk Bolt joint
21 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OB AR % £} Pl O seal ring
22 1 T0101-02000 SUR/ S WEE S Bolt joint
22 1 892A-8501400A T A A3k e Tube seat
24 12 892A-8503001 IERGIBNE &S Bolt joint
25 2 M8x20 GB/T 5783 AN SR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
26 2 8 GB/T 93 A £ P Spring washer Zn.D
27 2 8 GB/T 97.1 S H | Washer Zn.D




85.4.1 ke#timER%4(€R8950148) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

A

BERBASROZSRADIS —~————
BEMASROUZSRAOM -
BEASRATESRRAIS(HED)  —— = BEASRITESRAGI ()
& BEASRTDESMAbI ( £8H) —— = BEABRADESRRDIT ()
Ly T W
oY xS koRd24mees [ |
. - . p o Al A2 A3} Adj AS A6 Al
* SO AKX XX
°Top 00000
. BEERRINESRRAI] (£EE) <_] BAXRR20Z5%Mar] ()
S BEASROTESERDIZ HHD) = SEAIASIZSRADIL#H
BERRARR IESHADI4
BERBERRIOZS%Rar3

BEHRATI0
e e




85.5.1 S MIM I R 4E5(iE 18950141 %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 H &= (A7 % PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-8535000 SRR B Several through valve
2 8 8 GB/T 97.1 SEH P Washer Zn.D
3 8 8 GB/T 93 1S R Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 M8x40 GB/T 5783 AN g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
5 9 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 21 B B2 45 3 Conbinatory washer
6 2 820-8500004 JERDN Bolt joint
7 2 853D-8509000 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 M8x16 GB/T 5783 AN g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
9 1 885-8501000A e 4 SER IR Left pilot valve PV48K1361 (KPM)
10 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERR IS 2 34 Pl O seal ring
11 1 T0101-01000 g E Rk Bolt joint
12 4 860-8537000 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
13 6 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I 5 £} O seal ring
14 1 820-8500013 HEk Bolt joint
15 1 870C-8500001 HHk Bolt joint
16 1 830D-8500002 R Rubber pipe sleeve
17 6 M8x20 GB/T 5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 6 8 GB/T 93 L £ P Spring washer Zn.D
19 6 8 GB/T 97.1 SRR Washer Zn.D
20 1 892A-8501001 R Board bend
21 1 892A-8501002 R Board bend
22 1 850-9500004 BIE Rubber sleeve




82.9.1

%

SWARERES(ERBI50148) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

J

B

BARREROIZSRAD) ——

b2 L U PIES T —
BEARRADESMROI(HHR) ——
BEARRIIZSMADIT ( £EK )~

——  #4MRI0E5Rar2( )
—=—  BERYRANZSERDA (k)

N

|

i
DR 4RERE |
y Al A2 A3 A4}
R %0%%"
B1 B2 B3 B4!

PRy
¢§E?¢L

SEABROTEMROI (HHe—
BEABROTESHADIS $H)
BOHEBHIDESARbIA
T Tl s e —

L g geRODESRar ] ()
L BAABRIITHERbIY#4)

-
_ Z
oz
/ o
=z Z
-' 27
S 7
R - 0
22 \\/ ‘ \




85.6.1 SEH I 2R 46(3E F18950181%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
¥ H & £ 5 % K %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M8x16 GB/T 5783 AYiEY: i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 8 8 GB/T 93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
3 8 8 GB/T 97.1 SEEARE Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8502000A 47 5 S 1R Right pilot valve PV48K1362 (KPM)
5 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI 5 ) 1 O seal ring
6 2 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint
7 4 870C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
8 4 892A-8507000 R R, Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH & B2 45 3B Conbinatory washer
10 2 820-8500004 JERDN Bolt joint
11 2 838A-8521000 Bk Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 830D-8500002 WEE Rubber pipe sleeve
13 1 T0101-01000 g E Rk Bolt joint
14 6 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERR IS 2 34 1l O seal ring




85.6.1 £¥WaMHER%6(ER39S014ME) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

A B

BOMERH2OESRADIS —~—

BARRARAOIZSRR0} <——
BEETRAIZSRAAII(HTA) —=— ——  SEARRIDEARAGr2 ()
REASRIIZSBADI1 (£B%)——y ——  HEETRAOZSRADIT (35)
b ARERR

| )
TRERRTRERR. Ml w2l Al A a5l nel A7 F
I LA AARAS

200600

BABASIESHRG) (£Ete—] L gatemomssaRar] ()
BESSROIESBAbI3 Hib) EEARRSIZSRRbIL(F4)
EABELRR | IESRAlY ~—
EAMATR | IESBROrS




95.1.1 LAE:E MWL RS1(GE 89501815 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= (AR # PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-9501000 PR N Bucket cylinder
2 22 32.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO oﬁ%%ﬁ&fﬂ 35 ] O seal ring
3 2 895-9505000 WEEPSYD Rubber pipe assembly
4 20 890-9503000 “£ 2% 1A Flange assembly
5 80 M10x30 GB/T 70.1 W N F T S B2 ET Bolt 10.9-15 58 %
6 1 10 GB/T 93 S SR Spring washer 300HV-Zn.D
7 9 892A-9500001 I AR Pipe clamp plate
8 12 892A-9500002 S T rubber sleeve
9 9 M12x45 GB/T 5783 Vaviiby: Yia Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 9 12 GB/T 97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
11 9 12 GB/T 93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
12 1 895-9502000 SEFFGT Arm cylinder
13 2 895-9506000 A S Steel pipe assembly
14 8 M10x40 GB/T5783 VAV BNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 8 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
16 8 10 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
17 1 895-9511000A ’fﬂ E fuﬁiz Steel pipe assembly
18 1 895-9509000A WA L Steel pipe assembly
19 2 895-9508000 Jrﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂ (=P5Y5s Steel pipe assembly
20 1 895-9504000 A B VT Boom cylinder-RH
21 2 895-9507000 R I i Rubber pipe assembly
22 1 895-9503000 JEEE ML Boom cylinder-LH
23 2 895-9512000 R I ik Rubber pipe assembly
24 2 895-9513000 A MK Rubber pipe assembly




95.1.1 THEEHHEZR41(£R8950198)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




95.2.1  TAFE3E MW R 4:20E H89501H1L4))HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
FP'5 & (AR # PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 885-9500008 HESk Bolt joint
2 2 850-8542000 A MK Rubber pipe assembly
3 3 810-0500032 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 895-9514000 VAN Rk Steel pipe assembly
5 1 850-8522000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
6 9 M10x16 GB/T5783 VAV BN Y Bolt
7 8 10 GB/T 93 L ] Spring washer 300HV-Zn.D
8 1 885-9500004 Eleq Pipe clamp 4
9 1 895-9515000 BN SRR Steel pipe assembly
10 4 885-9500006 BI6 Pipe clamp 6
11 5 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D
12 5 890-9500008 AR L Grease cup joint
13 5 M16x1.5 GB/T6173 7N FH R B Nut 8-Zn.D
14 2 885-9500007 BT Pipe clamp7
15 2 801-0500004 H Ak Square joint
16 2 828-7505000 & Sk Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 895-9516000 AN B RR Steel pipe assembly
18 2 885-9500005 BIS Pipe clamp 5




95.2.]1

THFERHER42(£R8950 198 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




06.1.1 EHHIHMIGEH IS0

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

¥ H = (A= % i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860L-0600003 Tk Handle ball
2 2 M4x10 GB/T70.1 NN FA BT S 85T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 1 885-0620101 F AT B AT Right joy stick
4 1 885-0620102 JEATEER YT Left joy stick
5 2 860-0600006 -3 Splint
6 4 M10x35 GB/T70.1 NN FA BT Sk 85T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 1 895-0600007 Hi b e Rubber footplate
8 6 M16x50 GB/T5783 ANH L e Bolt 10.9 Zn.D
9 6 16 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 16 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
11 24 M10x35 GB/T5783 VaViiby: Yia Bolt 10.9 %4,
12 24 10 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer Zn.D
13 24 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 6 895-0600002 = Shock absorber
15 4 M10x25 GB/T5789 AN L AL Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
16 4 M8x25 GB/T5789 7N 2 T R AR Bolt 10.9 L%
17 1 885-0609000 I 2 7 R Footplate GG R 2 E
18 1 885-0607000 A5 BB B Right footplate EHICH B E
19 19 M8x16 GB/T5789 ANHT L AL Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 1 885-0606000 T N AR Left footplate
21 1 885-0600003 e 3t Fix plate
22 1 895-0601000 JEHR Motherboard
23 1 860E-0600008 it e Left dustcoat
24 1 860E-0600009 Sl RANE S Mid dustcoat
25 1 860E-0600007 Hpihs Right dustcoat




E44(€A3950148) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

06.1.1




06.2.1 JEZEALFGERI8950181%) SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
IAeas o= (A % i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-0610000 JE B AH A Seat frame assembly
1 1 895-0600003 ik 5o JAE e Seat
2 12 M5x30 GB/T818 A R SR T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 12 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
4 1 895-0605102 PElR ] Upper box-RH
5 1 895-0605103 A IR Right panel
6 12 M6x12 GB/T70.1 WS H BT S B2 5T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 895-0605104 LI [ 1 IEHAR Plate
8 4 M5x12 GB/T70.1 WS H BT S 55T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 895-0605200 HERYE IR Right bracket
10 2 895-0604101 il Below box
11 1 895-0604104 Joa il 5 After cover plate
12 1 895-0604102 e bR Upper box-LH
13 1 895-0604300 LESE Rotate axletree
14 1 895-0604400 B e LA Lock subassembly
15 1 895-0604001 il ) 5% Trigger switch
16 1 895-0604200 ik LN Left bracket
17 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV by Ys Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 8 8 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
19 8 8 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D
20 1 895-0602000 NEETRAER R Slide plate
21 1 895-0600001 Va5l Left cover plate
22 16 M8x12 GB/T70.1 WS A AT S R 5T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 895-0603000 MEETIRAER e Slide tramroad subassembly
24 1 895-0600008 A [l Right cover plate
25 1 895-0606000 MEETI IV Slide tramroad plank




Btk (ER39501418) SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

06.2.1




07.1.1 Z53=10GEH89501HL7)CAB 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= R 5 % PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 885-0700240 kAl Orientation lock
29 1 885-0700250 B RS Louver window
30 1 885-0700029 s S Rubber seal strip
31 2 M16x30 GB/T5783 NSk AE Bolt 10.9-1% 3 %
32 1 895-0700037 WHF Handrail
33 1 885-0700032 Tk B i Footplate
34 1 885-0700033 sz Glass of door
35 1 885-0700034 R VSIEN Orientation Lock catch
36 4 M8 GB/T6170 1S AR R) Nut 8-Zn.D
37 1 885-0700035 [T B I 2% Rubber seal strip
38 1 885-0700260 14 R Bl Lock assembly
39 1 885-0700270 WEsiEA| Lock catch
40 2 M8x12 GB/T70.3 NN FDTSRIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 2 8 GB/T955 VT B 2 B Spring washer A
42 1 885-0704000 TR 44 Main body-Transom window
43 2 885-0700280 S Pneumatic spring
44 2 885-0700290 T AR Gemel
45 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 A S Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
46 4 8 GB/T93 i1 S E Spring washer Zn.D
47 4 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
48 2 16 GB/T93 i1 T Spring washer Zn.D
49 2 16 GB/T97.1 S H B Washer Zn.D
50 1 853D-0700029 PAESE) Cover cap
51 1 860E-0700033 18 4 22 3 am Bracket-Rearview mirror
52 1 860E-0700054 Ja e Rearview mirror




APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

B (NEEEE)

950 148)CAB 1(

5% 1 (£R3

5

0/.1.1

HiERE)

ARE A

19

[ =
(A-ABER07.1.2)

/
2423

26 25

2827

567 8

13,14

50

S A A 7T

ﬁ FHE(WLETE) 44454647

42

00

d
ERL_ ERU




07.1.1 Z53=1GEH89501HL%)CAB 1(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
Frs #H &= R 5 PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885C-2811000 = e Cab
1 1 885C-0701000 2 s K Main body-Cab
2 1 885-0700001 AN RTF Handrail
3 14 M8x20 GB/T5789 N AR L TR e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 885-0700002 oy Rubber washer
5 1 885-0700110 FHAE 5 A BN Lock catch-RH
6 1 885-0700120 FEE T A2 B Lock catch-LH
7 4 M16 GB/T825 SSEZN A Lifting bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 885-0702000 eSS Main body-Door
9 1 885-0700130 I 1EEE Move window
10 2 885-0700003 W Cover
11 2 885-0700140 e 5E Gemel
12 4 885-0700004 o i 34 Windowpane-LH
13 2 885-0700150 SELER Placement
14 2 M10 GB/T6170 1S AR B] Nut 8-Zn.D
15 8 M6x10 GB/T818 - S AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 885-0700005 R Bracket
17 1 885-0700006 TG T D 9 Overturn windowpane
18 1 885-0700007 FIEEE TS Rubber seal strip
19 2 885-0700023 SR 45 2 45t Sk Rubber seal strip
20 2 885-0700024 EAE Handrail
21 4 M6x20 GB/T818 e SR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 6 GB/T93 e S ] Spring washer Zn.D
23 1 885-0700025 FHETE P I 4% Rubber seal strip
24 1 885-0700026 IR E ) Forward windowpane
25 2 ST4.2x10 GB/T845 e RSl [ TossT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 860E-0700021 M5 7K Spout
27 1 885-0700028 DA Cover




APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

B (NEEEE)

950 148)CAB 1(

5% 1 (£R3

5

0/.1.1

HiERE)

ARE A

19

[ =
(A-ABER07.1.2)

/
2423

26 25

2827

567 8

13,14

50

S A A 7T

ﬁ FHE(WLETE) 44454647

42

00

d
ERL_ ERU




07.2.1 3204 H89501H144)CAB 2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
e o A2 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M8x20 GB/T5789 ANV L T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 885-0700160 %L 2 A it Lock
3 1 885-0700170 Tl ¢t i Lock
4 1 885-0700008 Tl B4 Lock catch
5 2 M5x10 GB/T5789 ANV L T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 885-0700009 UGS TS Rubber seal strip
7 1 885-0700011 T BT Transom window glass
8 1 885-0700014 J& 4k Rubber seal strip
9 1 885-0700015 NS Rubber seal strip
10 1 885-0700016 I T B T Rear window
11 1 885-0700017 IKE Water pipe
12 1 885-0700018 A ) 7 1 Windowpane-RH
13 2 885-0700180 Tl o J B Lock catch
14 1 860E-0700048 kA 4 Hammer of flee for one's life
15 3 ST4.2x16 GB/T846 |-k B AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 885-0703000 FEL % T4k Main body-Overturn window




07.2.1 #%%2(£RB950142)CAB 2(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

A=A
123 456 7 8,9 10
.
y

P 7

Vi 4 Vi
7 V4 4 Vi

J }]
o [ o °\ll|]]ﬂ

l
\
\
|
\
\
\
[




07.3.1 430 H89501HL1)CAB 3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 #H &= i 5 PR & IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-0700012 iU A Decorate transom window
2 1 885C-0708001 T A i Inner plate
3 1 885-0700019 A AP i Inner plate
4 1 885C-0708002 A3 Air-condition cover
5 4 d75 Q672 AW 22 34 Fii Hoop Zn.D
6 1 885C-0708003 WLUE Corrugation hose 11
7 1 885C-0708005 WBUE Corrugation hose
8 1 885C-0708006 WEUE Corrugation hose
9 1 885C-0708007 A N Inner plate
10 60 ST4.8x16 GB/T845 TR Sk B BURET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 60 5 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
12 1 885C-0708008 HIEGTE Box
13 1 885-0700042A e Instrument cover
14 1 885-0700036 Je A A Inner plate
15 1 885C-0708011 Ji Bl P Inner plate
16 5 885-0700330 TP H R Draught of the air-conditioner
17 6 ST3.5x13 GB/T845 TR Sk H BURET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 885-0700038 T i Cover
19 1 885-0700039 HEtR Cover
20 2 885-0700310 Pl A Balancer
21 1 885-0700320 KK EE Fire extinguisher
22 1 885-0700340 SERL BT S FAR Handrail
23 4 M6 GB/T6170 1S B RE Nut 8-Zn.D
24 2 ST4.2x16 GB/T846 TR Sk B BURET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 885C-0709030 N Baffle
26 11 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N Sk g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 11 8 GB/T93 L E Spring washer Zn.D
28 11 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D




07.3.1 #%%3(£RB950142)CAB 3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




07.3.1 ZH=33E 8950181 %)CAB 3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
A #H &= i 5 PR & IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 885C-0709020 ol R Baffle
30 1 895-0708001 He i Keep plate
31 1 895-0708114 fih ) O P R A Box
32 1 885C-0708004 WEUE Corrugation hose
33 1 860E-0708004 JH AR L Ashtray
34 1 895-0708117 H R Draught of the air




07.3.1 #%%3(£RB950142)CAB 3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




08.1.1 ZM AL (& H895011%Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM -REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

P o= (AR % i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-0801007 EEI IR Sensor
2 1 895-0806000 5 A s JE R 2 Sensor wiring harness
3 7 d80 JB/T8870 I 475 Hoop
4 1 895-0801500 P 1l T A Manipulator
5 1 895-0800003 R4 B Protective plate
6 9 M8x30 GB/T5783 VBN i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 17 8 GB/T93 B 2 ] Spring washer Zn.D
8 17 8 GB/T97.1 i Washer Zn.D
9 1 895-0802006 WLl Ripple pipe
10 1 895-0801600 2 U] L2 PR S Air-condition wiring harness
11 2 M8x20 GB/T5789 VAV, (b= IL Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 1 895-0802020 R X3 Blow foot air conduit
13 1 895-0801100 R IT K Air-condition unit assembly
14 1 d70 JB/T8870 Wk i Hoop
15 1 895-0802015 A X Righ side air conduit
16 1 895-0802012 A ] JRGE Righ side air conduit
17 1 895-0802030 R RIE Blow back air conduit
18 1 895-0800007 A RE Sk Cold air pipe cover
19 1 d32 JB/T8870 I 41 Hoop
20 2 ST4.8x16 GB/T845 TR Sk B BURET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 895-0801006 KL H 15 4k F 28 blower fan motor relay
22 1 895-0801005 HE Ak AR Onoff relay
23 1 895-0801004 Hhik e s Out air filter
24 1 895-0801002 KR Water pipe joint
25 11 M6x35 GB/T5783 VAYi B Yo Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
26 11 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
27 11 6 GB/T93 L T Spring washer Zn.D
28 1 895-0801001 Bk Pipe joint




08.1.1 =#&% (£M8950144) AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM —REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

-

N\




08.1.1 AL (iE189501H17Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM -REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

P o= (AR % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 M6x20 GB/T5789 AY; B SERe Y Bolt 8.87Zn.D
30 1 895-0801003 WL IERS Inter air filter
31 1 895-0802040 B X IE Nnter air conduit
32 7 895-0800005 IS ES Steel bush
33 1 895-0802007 WL Ripple pipe
34 1 895-0802050 R IE Inter air conduit
35 2 889-1205007 45 Hoop
36 4 d24 Q672 XU 22 X I i Hoop Zn.D
37 2 870-0800001 VSRS Water pipe joint
38 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV BN i Bolt 8.8Zn.D
39 2 895-0800001 W K Warm water pipe
40 1 895-0800004 S e Condenser bracket
41 1 895-0801101 A Exhaust pipe
42 1 895-0801300 FEAELE Compressor assembly
43 1 895-0803000 JEATHLER R Compressor wicking
44 4 819-1201012 EPS Pipe clamp
45 1 895-0801105 e inspiration pipe
46 3 889-1205005 i Hoop
47 4 10GB/T97.1 P44 Washer Zn.D
48 4 10 GB/T93 8L 8 ] Spring washer Zn.D
49 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 Vaviiby: Yia Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
50 1 895-0800006 F A e ST 2R Right condenser rear bracket
51 1 895-0801050 W S R Desiccator bracket
52 1 895-0801400 et T 5y Desiccator 8.8 Zn.D
53 1 895-0801103 AR Sk liquid pipe jiont
54 1 895-0801102 AR Liquid pipe
55 1 895-0801104 WARE Liquid pipe
56 1 895-0801200 PR S K Condenser assembly




08.1.1 =#&% (£M8950144) AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM —REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

-

N\




10.1.1 B EE 1 GEM89501HL%) COVER ASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
A o= i 5 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-1000003 T e Lamp seat
2 2 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
3 2 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 895-1001000 T HA Tool box J&FFIL10.7.1
6 1 895-1002000 iF3 Cover JEFTW.10.3.1
7 39 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 39 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
9 39 10 GB/T96.1 K Washer Zn.D
10 1 895-1006000 A R Right boarding
11 1 895-1003000 AR Right-front cover board
12 1 895-1004000 VEVEE: 24 Right-back cover board
13 1 895-1035000 A T4 A Right-back door subassembly REJF W.10.4.1
14 1 895-1008000 KRN E Engine cover REFFUL10.5.1
15 1 895-1036000 e S T 1404 Left-back door subassembly T .10.6.1
16 1 895-1037000 kRS Left-front door subassembly JEIT 1.10.8.1
17 1 895-1012000 FEd MR Left cover board
18 1 895-1005000 ERf==Y 8 Middle cover board
19 1 895-1009000 | Bracket
20 3 M5x16 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 7 5 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
22 7 5 GB/T96.1 PN Washer Zn.D
23 1 885-1001004 Bin Lock buckle
24 4 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
25 4 6 GB/T96.1 K Washer Zn.D
26 4 M6 GB/T6170 175 R RE Nut 8-Zn.D
27 1 870-1001800 {0NmEst Side of lock




BEtiR 1 (£ABID01M8)COVER ASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.1.1




FF5 o & A=) % PR % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 35  |M10x25 GB/T5783 Y N Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 35 10 GB/T93 e S ] Spring washer Zn.D
3 35 10 GB/T96.1 PN Washer Zn.D
4 1 895-1031000 A THM Top right bar
5 1 895-1000006 PR A7 Al Check plate
6 1 895-1000002A EIE SR Front spring
7 1 895-1000003A o s Back spring
8 1 895-1016100 SN Top right insulatuin plate [
9 1 895-1016200 A FREA 1T Top right insulatuin platell
10 1 895-1017001 A N REAR T Bottom right insulatuin plate |
11 1 895-1017100 A R BRI Bottom right insulatuin platell
12 1 895-1034100 A AT kAR 11 RF insulatuin platell
13 1 895-1034001 Ararkatk 1 RF insulatuin plate |
14 11 M12x30 GB/T5783 NSk iR e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 11 12 GB/T93 A T Spring washer Zn.D
16 11 12 GB/T96.1 K Washer Zn.D
17 1 895-1029000A A Hh 7 Right-mid bracket
18 1 895-1033300 TR 11 LF insulatuin platell
19 1 895-1033200 il LF insulatuin plate |
20 1 895-1033002 MERAY Sponge
21 1 895-1033003 HFARAR Sponge
22 11 830D-1010001 BRRET Screw nail
23 1 895-1011100 g AR Insulatuin plate
24 1 895-1011001 NEEA Sponge
25 1 895-1028001 HFARAR Sponge
26 1 895-1028100 ok Right stanchion
27 1 895-1000005 R g Beam
28 1 895-1027100 Y Left stanchion
29 1 895-1027001 NEEA Sponge
30 1 895-1022000A JE T SR LF bracket




BEf4R 2 (£AB950144) COVER ASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.2.1




5 #H = i 5 % PR & IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
31 1 895-1026001 Jerp R AR Insulatuin plate
32 1 895-1026002 IFLRR Sponge
33 1 895-1019000 Jr THUA Top left bar
34 1 895-1023000A TR SR Inhaler bracket
35 3 10x25 GB/T882 Bt Shaft pin Zn.D
36 3 3.2x26 GB/T91 FF a4y Cotter pin Zn.D
37 1 895-1015000 T Knighthead
38 1 895-1000001 AR Knighthead




BEf4R 2 (£AB950144) COVER ASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.2.1




10.3.1  AT@414FGEH8950141%) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FF5 & K 5 % i & T

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1002100 B S5 Ak Front cover body
2 6 M8x20 GB/T5783 YAy B Ny iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 6 8 GB/T93 RS B PR Spring washer Zn.D
4 8 8 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
5 2 885-1029003 L= Pin
6 2 895-1002010 B Gemel
7 2 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
8 2 2.5%20 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin Zn.D
9 2 8x20 GB/T882 B h Shaft pin
10 2 2x16 GB/T91 I 484 Cotter pin Zn.D
11 1 801-0907000 S Gas spring
12 4 M6 GB/T6170 1S FH R B) Nut 8-Zn.D
13 4 6 GB/T93 P R Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 6 GB/T96.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
15 1 870-1001800 T4 Side of lock
16 1 885-1029002 R Lock plank




10.3.1 #£(£RB950148) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




1041  AJaT 144 GEHI89501H17%Y) RIGHT POSTERN SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H & 5 % i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1035000 ySYEAmEA R Right-back door subassembly
1 1 895-1035100 YEIEIN| Right-back door
2 1 870-1001800 ImE: Side of lock
3 1 885-1000018 ENT B Orientation block
4 12 6 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
5 12 6 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
6 8 M6x16 GB/T5783 AV DN Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 4 M6 GB/T6170 Eilhavil 38 Nut 8 Zn.D
8 1 895-1035001 IFARAR Sponge plate
9 5 830D-1010001 IRLRET Screw nail
10 1 885-1000017 2R Plate
11 1 885-1000019 B JRE Orientation seat
12 1 895-1035200 i G HE Right-back frame
13 1 885C-1000001 R Lock plate
14 1 895-1035300 HSCHE Right Knighthead
15 1 10 GB/T97.1 S H | Washer Zn.D
16 1 2.5%20 GB/T91 I 14 Cotter pin
17 4 10 GB/T96.1 K Bigger washer Zn.D
18 4 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
19 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN LR R Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 1 801-0704000 PG Rubber pedestal




10.4.1 ARk £RB950148) RIGHT POSTERN SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




10.5.1  K#HHLE (GERI89501HL7) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

A=) B = £ 5 4 PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 NSk IR e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 12 GB/T93 A A B Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 12 GB/T96.1 N Washer Zn.D
4 1 895-1008100 RN Engine hood
5 2 870-1005000 E Lock
6 2 M10 GB/T6170 IBINUAY L S Nut 8-Zn.D
7 2 801-0704000 RS o Rubber pedestal
8 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 8 8 GB/T93 i1 S I Spring washer Zn.D
10 8 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
11 7 885-1007200 EGikeE! Bolt
12 1 895-1008001 HFARAR Sponge
13 4 6 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Big washer Zn.D
14 4 1.6x16 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
15 6.5m  [895-1008002 HEIR & Rubber seal strip




1 TYPE)

$atiE (€R3950148)ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 8950

10.0.




10.6.1 Ao [ T4HAYGE 8950141 %) LEFT POSTERN ASSEMBLY (APPLY 89501 TYPE)
Aeas B 5 % R % ¥E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1036200 e HE Left-back frame
2 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 10 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 10 GB/T96.1 R Bigger washer Zn.D
5 1 10 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
6 1 2.5%20 GB/T91 TF E4Y Cotter pin Zn.D
7 8 M6x16 GB/T5783 AYiEY: Uid Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 12 6 GB/T93 RS A PR Spring washer Zn.D
9 12 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
10 1 885C-1000001 iR Lock plate

11 1 885-1000019 BT PR Orientation seat

12 1 885-1000017 2R Plate

13 5 830D-1010001 IRLRET Screw nail

14 1 895-1036001 2R Sponge plate

15 1 801-0704000 RS e Rubber pedestal

16 1 895-1036300 JeSCHERT Left Knighthead

17 4 M6 GB/T6170 17N f 2 R Nut 8-Zn.D
18 1 885-1000018 TENLHR Orientation block

19 1 870-1001800 T4 Side of lock

20 1 895-1036100 AJaT] Left-back door




EETA%(£RA3950148) LEFT POSTERN SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY 89501 TYPE)

10.6.1




10.7.1 ARl GEH8950141%) LEFT FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO89501 TYPE)
¥ H & (A7 % i % VE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1037000 JERT ) 40 Left front door subassembly

1 1 895-1037100 JERTT) Left front door
2 1 885-1000018 SEAT R Orientation block
3 6 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 6 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
5 6 M6x16 GB/T5783 AN g Bolt 8.8Zn.D
6 2 801-0704000 R o Rubber pedestal
7 2 M10 GB/T6170 1IN f g B Nut 8 Zn.D
8 1 895-1037001 2R Sponge plate
9 5 830D-1010001 IRRAT Screw nail
10 1 896-1037200 JEHIHE Left frame
11 1 885-1012001 AR Rubber board
12 1 885-1000017 LA Plate
13 1 885-1000019 SENL JE Orientation seat
14 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV Py Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
15 4 10 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 10 GB/T96.1 PN Washer Zn.D
17 1 895-1035300 i SCHERT Knighthead
18 1 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
19 1 2.5%20 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin




10.7.1 £#akERB950148) LEFT FRONT DOOR SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




10.8.1 T EHAFH (i&EH89501 HLZ) TOOLBOX (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FF5 #H &= (A7 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1001100 T A Tool box body
2 5 M8 GB/T6170 12475 F R B Nut 8 Zn.D
3 1 895-1001001 R Cover board
4 5 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 5 8 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
6 9 M8x20 GB/T818 o pl S LB AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 1 895-1001200 T HA= Toolbox cover
8 1 885-1001002 £ Pin
9 1 2x20 GB/T91 FF 44 Cotter pin Zn.D
10 1 885-1001300 XA Knighthead
11 2.56m |820-0700002 Bkl 4 Rubber seal strip




TA%(£R3950148) TOOLBOX (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

10.8.1




11.1.1  [FIEEH GEFI89501417%) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE )
P o= (AR % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1100008 Ve o1 Grease pipe
2 2 M14x1.5 GB/T3759 U KRR, Nut Zn.D
3 2 8 GB/T3764 £ Cutting sleeve
4 1 895-1100007 B3k 11 Tee bolt joint
5 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D
6 1 801-0400001 PN Cap of grease cup
7 40 M24x80 GB/T5783 Vaviiby: Yis Bolt 12.9-i8 7 %
8 75 24 GB/T1230 150 S Washer HRC40-Zn.D
9 35 M24x130 GB/T5782 NI SRR A Bolt 12.9-ik %
10 2 895-1100003 E Pin
11 1 895-1101000 [EIE2 52 Slewing support
12 2 M16x40 GB/T5783 ANH L e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 895-1100006 1B R Plate
14 1 895-1100005 SERIR Clamping plate
15 1 895-1100001 N Gear
16 1 895-1100002 Bk 1 Tee bolt joint
17 2 895-1100004 SERR Clamping plate
18 1 10 GB/T97.1 S HA R Washer Zn.D
19 1 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




11.1.1 R&EXR(EABIS0140E) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




12.1.1 AHARLGEHBIS01IHL) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 = 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1201004A TR G Rear air inlet pipe

2 2 895-1201005 [i] 5 i T hoop

3 1 895-1201006 Ja AU AR Tube bracke

4 6 10 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
5 8 10 GB/T6170 1S B K] Nut 8-Zn.D
6 4 d70 Q672 UM 22 2 A 4 Hoop Zn.D
7 1 895-1201001 okeE Upper water pipe

8 1 870E-1201014 [ 7K 4% 3k Retune

9 2 d28 Q672 KU 22 X i Hoop Zn.D
10 1 885B-1202014 K Affusion pipe

11 2 d16 Q672 KU 22 X A4 Hoop Zn.D
12 16 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 17 8 GB/T93 LS S Spring washer Zn.D
13 1 870-1201600 fils 7K B Balancing container

14 17 8 GB/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
15 1 895-1201600A AR S Ak 4E Front air inlet pipe

16 1 895-1201013A A5 B Kb Right heat-insulation plank

17 1 895-1201017 A7 b RS AR Right angle block

18 1 895-1201014A R AU Downheat-insulation plank

19 1 819-1201012 & 5Je. Clamp

20 1 895-1201400 31 fender

21 1 895-1201016 T b RS AR Left angle block

22 1 895-1201012A 7t & Kb Left heat-insulation plank

23 4 M10X35 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 10 10 GB/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
25 6 830-1201013 HoH Washer

26 6 1.6x16 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
27 1 895-1201015A | FE X R Down heat-insulation spacer




12.1.1 #4%%(£R8950144) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

43

1C9288
PAREE (4R)
B8




12.1.1 AHARLGEHBIS01HL) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 4 4x45 GB/T882 B4t Pin Zn.D

29 1 895-1201007 T R Down heat-insulation plank

30 1 895-1201002 KA Down water pipe

31 1 895-1201008 Je At Clip

32 4 M16x90 GB/T5782 7N SR g AL Bolt 10.9 i 7 %
33 1 885-1201011 =5 Sleeve

34 1 895-1201100 B Radiator

35 2 M12x50 GB/T5783 PN Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 2 12 GB/T93 i S E Spring washer Zn.D
37 2 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
38 1 895-1201011 ER AN staff

39 1 885B-1202007 [ # Washer

40 1 M8x30 GB/T5783 VAV ED Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 1 870-1201018 g Washer

42 1 M8 GB/T6170 1S B K] Nut 8-Zn.D
44 6 895-1201009 TR I Rubber

45 1 895-1201003A TR AR Bolt

46 1 895-1201019 WA Air vent




12.1.1 #4%%(£R8950144) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

43

1C9288
PAREE (4R)
B8




12.2.1 HRERSGEH8950181%1) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

A #H &= i 5 4 PR & IE

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 890-1202001 THY i T-type clamp
2 1 895-1202002 AR I Front air inlet pipe II
3 1 895-1202300 WA connector
4 1 895-1202001 HiHESE 1 Front air inlet pipe [
5 1 895-1202003 T R4k T-type clamp
6 1 895-1202100 IR YT AR Air cleaner assembly
7 2 895-1202004 THY i T-type clamp
8 1 895-1202005 TR Connector
9 1 895-1202400 TS AR FEE Connector
10 1 895-1202200A 2R TYE A Pre-cleaner
11 12 M10x30 GB/T5783 AN g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 14 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
13 14 10 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
14 2 895-1202500 2 P8 [ 72 fi Clamp 8 Zn.D
15 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
16 1 895-1202110 FIED Primary filter
17 1 895-1202120 GAYED Safety filter




12.2.1 #5%%(£RB950148) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




123.1  HSARSGGEHSS01HLEY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

e | e = £ 5 4 PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1204100 VH B 2 AR Muffler assembly
2 2 895-1204001 R4 Hoop
3 4 M10X 40 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-7n.D
4 1 870-1204001 Ve i Asbestus spacer
5 1 895-1204300 WL Connect pipe
6 4 10 GB/T97. 1 S 24 Washer 7n.D
7 8 10 GB/T93 LR P Spring washer 7n.D
8 12 M10 GB/T6170 TR ff W B Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 895-1204200 TH P AR SR Muffler support
10 4 10 GB/T96. 1 K Washer 7n.D
11 M10X 45 GB/T5783 AV P Y Bolt 10. 9-1E 7 %




12,31 #4%4(2R3950148) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501TYPE)




12.4.1 B RS GEHI89501HL%)) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

e | e = 5 4 PR % IF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0503400 P Lock cover
2 1 850-0503002 JE Filter sieve
3 1 895-1205100 AR 44k Fuel tank
4 1 860-1000016 B P S Airproof bar
5 1 853D-1205400 WA T Level guage
6 1 895-1205004 RN Baffle
7 1 885A-1205300 INIHZE % Petrol pump assembly
8 1 885A-1205007 TF 22 bt Plate
9 4 d32 JB/T8870 W ik Hoop /n.D
10 1 895-1205002 o Fuel-intake pipe
11 11 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer 7n.D
12 11 5 GB/T93 i1 S S| Spring washer 7n. D
13 11 M5X 12 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D
14 2 820-8500001 &Y i Bolt
15 4 820-8500002 S Gasket
16 1 830D-0501008 HH e Fuel return pipe
17 1 885A-1205003 ] Rubber canister
18 1 885A-1205400 M Oil canister
19 8 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer 7n. D
20 8 8 GB/T93 i S Spring washer 7n. D
21 4 M8X 16 GB/T5783 VaYi By Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D
22 6 16 GB/T97. 1 SR Washer 7n. D
23 6 16 GB/T93 LR P Spring washer 7n.D
24 6 M16X40 GB/T5783 AV By Yd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 885A-1205001A I Fuel-out pipe
26 1 118X 2.65 GB/T 3452. 1 OTEAG B 3t Pl O seal ring TR
27 1 870-1205300 RSN Bottom cover assembly
28 1 860-1205005 i 2 ] Rubber washer




(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

12.4.1 RiAs(£A8950143)

~N
<
N
~F
[ce]
D

\
O X
<
4Aw o
2
o
~

E wmm

N e s

Qe




12.4.1 B RS GEHI89501H1%)) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
e | e = 5 4 PR % IF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860-1205600 JBCH 1 Drain
30 8 10 GB/T97. 1 S 4 b Washer 7n. D
31 8 10 GB/T93 LR P Spring washer 7n.D
32 4 M10X 30 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
33 5 d20 JB/T8870 I 475 Hoop 7n. D
34 1 870A-1210004 ity 4 Fuel supply pipe
35 4 860B-1213003A 4 Hoop
36 4 M10X20 GB/T5783 AY: By Yd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 895-1205003 EiRiikEs Fuel supply pipe
38 1 870A-1210003 HEK B Water shoot
39 1 SEMTIE Ay (ELS) Fuel prefilter core
40 1 870A-1211000 OVl T oS Fuel prefilter F076-YC-001, % %539 (include No. 39)
41 1 895-1205001 sk Fuel support connector
42 2 830H-1200007A (EE Tie-in
43 2 14 JB/T982 21 A s Combinatory washer
44 1 885A-1205005 ity 4 Fuel supply pipe
45 2 M8 X 35 GB/T5783 VaYi By Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D




(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

12.4.1 RiAs(£A8950143)

~N
<
N
~F
[ce]
D

\
O X
<
4Aw o
2
o
~

E wmm

N e s

Qe




12.5.1 #2405 H89501H1%) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

e | e = £ 5 4 PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M10X 40 GB/T5783 VaYi By Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D
2 8 10 GB/T93 i1 S T Spring washer 7n. D
3 8 10 GB/T97. 1 S| Washer 7n.D
4 1 895-1206001 KECTRIE R Connecting disc of flywheel housing
5 4 M20X 70 GB/T70. 1 7S A B AT S R T Bolt 10. 9-ik e &
6 1 895-1206100 EH 2% Connector




12.5.1 shitA%(2RB950144)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

2XMTo%#HEHE29ON.m

2XMTo%#HEHE290N.m




12.6.1 HEZRL (EH895018L7Y) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
Fe o B = £ 5 # i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M24 GB/T6182 HRAE /S f1 A KR R Nut 8-7Zn.D
2 16 M12x40 GB/T5783 N LR R Bolt 10. 9-iA 7L %
3 16 12 GB/T93 L 2 ] Spring washer 7n. D
4 16 12 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
5 1 895-1207100 e S BR Front bracket-LH
6 8 885A-1207100 TR B
7 8 895-1207001 PR A Stopper 10. 9-ik %
8 4 M24x210 GB/T5782 AN LR R Bolt
9 8 24 GB/T97.1 P Washer
10 1 895-1207300 /i J5 S5 Rear bracket-LH
11 1 895-1207200 VAN Fron bracket-RH
12 1 895-1207400 ey Rear bracket-RH




BEA4(€AB9501418) SUPPORT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.6.1

8

% @VVA

ow

\




1271 REWLEAE GEH89501H1%) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 H O 5 % i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 AV DN Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 15 10 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
3 19 10 GB/T97.1 PR Washer Zn.D
4 1 895-1208004 Wz fan
5 1 895-1208005 X e Fan spacer
6 4 M10x35 GB/T70.1 N 7S £ B R S 84T Bolt 10.9 b
7 1 895-1208003 Fe ity Belt
8 1 895-1208100 senh sl Diesel engine
9 1 895-1208008 ALy R ] 52 ik Clamp plate
10 7 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN LR R Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 1 895-1208020 L 8 2 Fuel-filter
12 1 895-1208021/895-1208022 SEMETE A O Fuel-filter core
13 1 895-1208002 % B ALTERNATOR
14 2 885-1200002 e Clip
15 2 885-1200001 e RES Rubber
16 1 895-1208006A IR R L.O pipe bracket
17 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 1 895-1208007A MLIHE S 21 L.O Filter bracket
19 4 M10 GB/T6170 1IN b B Nut 8 Zn.D
20 1 895-1208010 KL I T 2 24 Oil fllter
21 1 895-1208011 HLIHETE 28 0 Oil fllter core
22 1 895-1208001 b =EN N Starting motor




atha4(£RB950148) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.7.]

\\&,\.‘Q.ﬂh\, Y

“

N




12.8.1 LIRS GEH89501417) AIR-COND.COMPRESSURE SYSTEM (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

A=) H = £ 5 % PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M8x90 GB/T5782 NSk IR e Bolt 10.9 i 7 %
2 4 8 GB/T93 L A B Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 8 GB/T97.1 SEHARE Washer Zn.D
4 1 895-1209200A 4l 2 4m support
5 1 860-1213002 JEE Gun dragline
6 7 10 GB/T97.1 SEHRE Washer Zn.D
7 5 10 GB/T93 i1 I Spring washer Zn.D
8 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 NSk AR Bolt 10.9 X%
9 1 895-1209100A kI support
10 2 M10 GB/T6170 RS R B nut 8 Zn.D
11 1 M10x80 GB/T5782 NSk IR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 1 M10x90 GB/T5782 NSk AR Bolt 10.9 A%
13 1 860-1213003 AR 7 A Belt




ERESNAL(ERB900148)  AIR-COND.COMPRESSURE SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

12.8.1




13.1.1 A REE 10EHI89501HLA)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
FF5 #H &= (A7 % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-03201 TAEIT IR Lamp switch
2 1 T0401-03208 X R i T o Wiper switch
3 1 T0401-03209 PRUE VG2 Washing switch
4 1 T0401-03213 [ #EAT e T o Turn around enable switch
5 6 T0401-03303 R Cover board
6 8 T0401-03302 i [a) BAAE 2R Midlle switch frame
7 2 T0401-03301 j32s B AE ZR Side switch frame
8 1 885A-1310500 ST 4R Wiring harness
9 7 M5x12 GB/T818 - p R SR AT Cross head screw 8.8 Zn.D
10 7 5 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D
11 7 5 GB/T97.1 SEEARE Washer Zn.D
12 7 T0416-06001 2 R [ 58 B Fix hoop
13 1 T0409-02103 W PR & Radiogram antenna
14 1 T0401-05102 FRA 2R Switch
15 1 T0405-12122 TAEAT Work lamp 24V
16 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 N SL g Bolt 8.8 7Zn.D
17 2 10 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 10 GB/T97.1 S £ Washer Zn.D
19 1 830D-1331000 TAEST 258 Lamp bracket
20 1 895-1351100 2 I es 2R TR Cable -Cab wiring harness
21 2 T0416-06104 syt Diode
22 1 T0405-03221 TigT Dome lamp
23 1 T0409-01120 WAL Radiogram
24 1 T0406-03221 RERES Wiper motor
25 1 T0405-12124 T TAEAT Work Lamp 24V
26 1 830E-1301100 B KT HE SR Lamp bracket
27 2 M12x50 GB/T5783 7N A S g Bolt 8.87Zn.D
28 2 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D




)

[311 wiEx [(ERGOO0IMDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 89201 TYPE

slsl= L0




13.1.1  HA0EHE IG@E 89501 ML) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 H &= = % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 12 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
30 1 T0412-03236 BoReE Monitor DCO038C-E

31 1 895-1351200 A agiIsyy Cable-Controller wiring harness

32 2 885-1300210C IR 2 2R Fixing plate

33 4 M6x16 GB/T818 A SR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
34 8 6 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
35 8 6 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
36 4 M6x12 GB/T818 |- A S BT Bolt 8.8Zn.D
37 1 M5x12 GB/T818 A SR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
38 1 5 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
39 1 5 GB/T97.1 SRR Washer Zn.D
40 1 T0416-15102 g ity B8 Buzzer 24V
41 1 T0416-08101 Wb Label

42 2 T0409-06203 Nkt Loudhailer cover

43 2 T0409-15101 0k 14 Loudhailer




)

[311 wiEx [(ERGOO0IMDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 89201 TYPE

slsl= L0




13.2.1  ERUAH H /A 2 G FH 895014128 CONTROL BOX ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
FF5 & A=) PR & IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1360000 PRY\AG S e 3 Ok Control box electrical assembly

1 1 810H-1300101 [ty RR S A Scutcheon
2 1 T0401-04401 TR TT R Key switch
3 1 T0408-01121 PR RS Cigaret lighter (24V)
4 1 T0412-07103 el IR ALk Primary throttle
4 2 M4x12 GB/T818 S f R SR AT Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 4 GB/T97.1 PP Washer Zn.D
6 2 4 GB/T93 i1 S M Spring washer Zn.D
8 1 895-1360100 VA S Switch fixing assembly W F59~15
9 1 T0401-03225 M A fEZE Tk Switch
10 3 T0401-03301 )32y B HE B2 Side switch frame
11 1 895-1360101 TF AR Switch plate
12 1 T0401-03224 ot BiEe Switch
13 2 5 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
14 2 5 GB/T93 P R Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M5x12 GB/T818 S p R SR AT Cross head screw 8.8 Zn.D
16 1 895-1360200 INESSIP AV Wiring harness




RaCERZOO0148) CONTROL BUX ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

TTRLT

#4.

[3.21




13.3.1 P& — A2 RO GE 89501 H1)SWING PLATFROM —ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

FF5 o= R 5 % PR % TE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1310000 FE AL Swing platfrom-electrical assembly
1 2 M6x12 GB/T5783 VaYi By Yia Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 6 GB/T93 S R Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
4 2 T0416-02101 EERU VAN Electrical Horn (24V)
5 1 895-1310100A F LR Main wiring harness
6 1 T0401-03222 NINESIS S Switch
7 1 T0401-03304 FANEZH Side switch frame
8 20 M10x16 GB/T5783 AV P Ji Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 20 10 GB/T93 G Spring washer Zn.D
10 20 10 GB/T97.1 N Washer Zn.D
11 8 T0416-06006 DT & 23t DT fixing plate
12 1 T0411-15201 AL KD Fuel level sensor (L=740MM)
13 1 T0411-11205 VAL AR Temperature sensor
14 1 T0411-10110 W R T o Oil filter switch
15 2 T0416-06013 23k Cable clip
16 1 T0416-06012 23k Cable clip
17 5 T0416-06010 23k Cable clip
18 4 T0416-06008 23k Cable clip




RE(#RB9I50148)SWING PLATFROM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

WHR(HHR%) O




13.4.1  WEMFE RS R GE 89501817 ) MEASURE CONTROL—ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H = i 5 % s % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1370000 VI B R Rk Measure control electrical assembly
1 1 T0411-03201 R I 4% s Pressure switch
2 2 T0411-03202 s JyAL R 2% Pressure switch
3 1 885-1310300 g2 2% o Wiring harness
4 1 T0411-04106 s o6 Pressure switch
5 4 T0416-06104 e Diode DT04-2PJ
6 5 T0416-06006 DT4: & ‘%4t DT fixing plate
7 5 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAV By yEs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 5 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
9 5 8 GB/T97.1 S E] Washer
10 4 T0414-06001 lira Rubber plug




1341

REMER ALK (EREO001MA)MEASURE CONTROL -ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLYCAPPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

e ke
FAGRARRA | RERETRE | HERKRE
fiEkdhni | Hafk fafik
BeaR 2l A
R BHER BEAER

B ZAR)
WA (1R ER)
BAkR (#7)

A (B4R




13.5.1  FHHiith ez Bk GEHI89501417%) BATTERY ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-1340002 EFF Fixing pole
2 1 10 GB/T97.1 SEHR Washer Zn.D
3 1 10 GB/T93 SR Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 885-1340001A 25 HL YV R B Fixing plate
5 1 830D-1300100 Z A 26 Negative electrical wire
6 4 M8x30 GB/T5783 VAV by YEs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 8 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 4 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
9 2 T0413-02106 &k Battery (120AH,12V)
10 4 M8 GB/T6170 18475 F iR B Nut
11 2 T0416-01102 & AN A Sk Negative joint
12 2 T0416-01101 & IR ARk Positive joint
13 1 885-1340010 E it Battery connection wire
14 1 890-1313010 E b EAR £ Positive electrical wire
15 1 885-1340004 IR Rubber




1300  #ewgRkAER3900148) BATTERY ASSEMBLYC(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)




13.6.1  HL2SAF 22365 B3 8950 1 /1) ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 H &= £ 5 4 i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 895-1323003 W7 s s Breaker sign
2 1 T0402-07101 T i o Breaker
3 4 M5x20 GB/T818 AR SR ET Screw 8.8 Zn.D
4 34 5 GB/T93 L T Spring washer Zn.D
5 38 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
6 4 M5 GB/T6170 1S A IR RE Nut 8 Zn.D
7 1 T0401-01212 EEN IS The power switch
8 1 895-1323002 TF A& Switch sign
9 1 895-1323001 FF 22 HE M Switch board
10 8 M4x12 GB/T823 AN SR AR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 4 4 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 4 GB/T97.1 i Washer Zn.D
13 1 895-1321100 FHL S A 1A Electrical box
14 1 895-1322001A L C HL AR A The label of central ditribution box
15 1 895-1322100 Hh T The central ditribution box
16 3 T0404-02121 18 H 4k FL 2 Generral relays
17 3 T0402-02106 25ALRKS A 25A fuse
18 11 T0402-02103 10ADRES A 10A fuse
19 6 T0402-02104 15ATRES 15A fuse
20 1 T0402-02105 20A LR Fr 20A fuse
21 7 T0404-02422 1 FH 4k g 2% Generral relays
22 1 895-1320200 HL A A FE R 2 Wiring harness of electrical box
23 5 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
24 5 10 GB/T93 i A Spring washer Zn.D
25 5 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
26 1 885-1321001 L2 AR 75 Electrical box top
27 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
28 4 6 GB/T93 L3 H ] Spring washer Zn.D




WHELECTRICAL BOX  ASSEMBLYCAPPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

wEREREACERBI001A

13.6.1

F
% vl /
WM ol - —
WM (et = A;Wn \__H__|
* | lellelolssf sl
/ 7




13.6.1  HL2SAA 2265 B (i 8950 11 7)) ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

5 ¥ &= A % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 M6x12 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
30 1 T0412-05121 S HEE LR 558 Drivers
31 1 895-1321001 F I 28 R B Controller board
32 1 T0412-04228 Hh R ol 2 Controller MC200C-C
33 3 895-1321002 HD i e 42 HD receptacle bracket
34 2 T0416-06104 gt Diode DTO04-2PJ
35 1 T0416-06105 Smt Diode DT04-2PJO
36 1 895-1320100A FH 2R AH 2R Wiring harness of electrical box
37 1 895-1321010 BT BEAR Switch board
38 1 T0402-01107 FMGH Wt 2% Ji Bracket FMG-111
39 1 T0402-05101 125 A Y4 T s 125A fuse BK/AMG-125
40 1 T0402-06101 PEM P& 5 7 2% PFM fuse 37701-1AN3525
41 2 T0404-01221 AT 4k H 2% Starter relay (24V)
42 1 T0401-01123 R = L R T % Switch
43 1 T0416-06007 DT4: & ‘%2t DT fixing plate
44 30 M5x12 GB/T818 TR SLRAT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
45 1 M5x40 GB/T818 R S URAET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
46 3 T0416-06006 DT 4 i e DT fixing plate
47 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
48 2 8 GB/T93 L 3 H ] Spring washer Zn.D
49 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
50 1 885-1300040 s kL




WHELECTRICAL BOX  ASSEMBLYCAPPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

wEREREACERBI001A

13.6.1

F
% vl /
WM ol - —
WM (et = A;Wn \__H__|
* | lellelolssf sl
/ 7




13.7.1  REIHLHLR 235 5l GE HI 89501/ ) ENGINE ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= 5 R % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1330000 KENHLEEAR 258 Rk, Engine electrical assembly
1 1 870-1300009 RN B Earthing wire
2 1 M12x25 GB/T5783 YIS i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 1 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
5 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 N Sk iR A Bolt
6 13 10 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer
7 13 10 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer
8 1 895-1330200 HBh N Wiring harness
9 1 895-1330100A KRB W Engine Wiring harness
10 1 T0411-11205 VA I BE Temperature sensor
11 1 T0411-16101 VR HR T Fuel level switch
12 5 T0416-06006 DT4: & ‘%4t DT fixing plate
13 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt
14 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 YIS i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
16 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
17 1 895-1331000 YT T FE AL 225 Rk, Stepper motor Installation assembly ,13.8.1
18 1 T0411-17104 FL AL R 2% Rev sensor
19 1 T0411-03101 R I 4% s Pressure sensor
20 1 T0416-06013 “ e Cable clip
21 5 T0416-06011 % Cable clip




WHELECTRICAL BOX  ASSEMBLYCAPPLY TO 89501 TYPE)

wEREREACERBI001A

13.6.1

F
% vl /
WM ol - —
WM (et = A;Wn \__H__|
* | lellelolssf sl
/ 7




13.8.1 W T E ML 226 B R 1 895011 7)STEPPER MOTOR INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 89501 TYPE)
5 H = i 5 PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 895-1331000 T TERHLZA3E B Rk, Stepper motor Installation assembly

1 1 M8 GB/T6170 155 R B Nut 8-Zn.D
2 3 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 895-1331002A M EA] Boom
5 1 895-1331100 T EBAT Pole
6 1 895-1331001 Bt Pin
7 1 895-1331020 i R Boom
8 1 5%20 GB/T119.1 [ A Pin Zn.D
9 1 M8x25 GB/T70.1 WS FIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 3 M10x50 GB/T70.1 W N FERET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 T0412-06132 TR Motor assy YM15B
12 1 895-1331010 THIT T H ML e s A Bracket
13 3 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 3 10 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 2 T0416-06006 DT4: & ‘%4t DT fixing plate
17 3 M10 GB/T6170 175 R B Nut 8-Zn.D




13.8.1

e EEACERSOO0TAA)S TEPPER MOTOR INSTALLATION ASSEMBLYCAPPLY T 89501

TYPE)




4%(ERB9I501HH ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 89501 TYPE)

;i

t

TAA4

15.9.1

: T - ¥ 0—
: & 1mm e | =318 21 g |
| 5\ = ~IAA 8T I B
. +m - %/% 6] (e : VIl 2T |aeg dE 2%
: w < ¥ 8] = A TTeS P e 2% RN =o)L e
| 5 SO myf i =/ = K e (R 2 (||
! G % J e R s e N T ey
: — &/ le—C~ ¥ a0 |0 (AT 2 6 == (=e e |ass |
— 33 [—Co| & | L ==l SR S
| £ = 10650— 3/3 01— e = [25)] e (gm TR R EA ) e | w0 |0
: g L = 20pS0—3/% V0 — a3 Lo =
= ¥ * 2y
| S S :
| % (—C— &
1] LT I = s - - -
Y U TPy Ly ey 7 S|z |Bl28E828|2|S
7 B Se SOS5 S I5m ZEEw S5%. S SIS |ioodlalelale s
e s S i— SHEIEEEEENEEE
| — SN [ QD I i - ~
| i N - g e e e =T B el A e B L
- =] PO =) IV DN g (v e by
o U2 || U |
11 s 7 &> ||| D ol a~ | O~ | O | O %
7 oo CO |0 | OO O | O | Co|co|Co |CO |co
156 0L LIg |LfS [¢|r 9 |60l | 601 | 6 DL
| T W TR e i [
| - ?&AW&#W/ =, Slon|o|~w|w| | |cu| —
H . 5T
H - =}
I 5t TE | B
: ¥ ‘ i
2 < %0 | o
| = = m A o] ufe ‘ 4
: ;W 4 Dam 1t B = ~ H )
| o L|< m@m Wi ]
= 3 21 r
= =
o~ = | _ 30—
)
= Gl b 7
f =S Ny ACA i nwl el |
. BT/ W— ez 3 - > N“M Mw\
| 2 = | i
: % : ﬁ:,
L B 5 = "
_— e — == o | % - - T - I |
u u u &:m =) M/M = a [ ) B
S I I g : « = 5 I Ol .o =
5 0% % £ | g 5| L LE (o104 MY Y B . |
- - - =2 = - E T¥E3 w [ BC mﬁ =/ 2 2 s}
= 8 B 8 Be= oo | 3| 2 el - q =
7 I00 m L e E = = N3
iz [N w e Fo —r
. BRE . PR WW hali Mw mm T S= 7
== L2 g2 =8 | O T =2 72 2 |
m% m@ m% H [ TT] ¥ =
— - - — ] -
: I | - _ . M~
| 0 |5 L=y ] |7 i J
B b=t 80 * 1 o | [er—19
; s =2 [ . 04 Ol——=~| =Sy o]
| # s t=1] 1] ] 875 (0] of 1 |ox—a/m
- 5% g 5y 9] olgl o —a 9l - 8
2 2z B A" Bt
F o0y l=y|ger—10 /4 90 o ] 3 m m " EH)
| ) g |2 1T 8 0 100 B 0 i 5 — el
: N —% 2| 18>+ ¥/ Q91 L <+ = -
X DN —a—=1| |0+ ¥ 0E e [ gy mﬁmm .\Mmc%
| VENTTZS | mwwtm 12 El
=l o M = = S -
7 S| 8 LU S50 . $ mxm e
A — - N -
X o 1 = . =T
. M 9D i = +f —
g ¢ H== o |E3L == gO 1
| = 184 e mww +« - o] s - ¥/t 99—
: Bl e i o ; R e i
| glex AW T & 18— — = == =D 1 g 5
g ¢ = 52
7 S 1148 €6l s | |ee bRl ——— JN JN EN EN B
. 05] = 08 ————| ol L 4.1 LR -
‘ [522] 'l b g gols o g =g
92— 3/ 15— T pypery b pevmy [ pypeny =] pvrn B o
| 127 PO— 14 9] RISEY 3 EFIREEIREEIRES] T
: €] 061 —— e R e !
: 2 ¥/ (9 —— B l—r=o| | [nOr - - |=
| 1] £l — /4 0] = HA il S T -
e &bl —— 58 [—mols| |21/ L] 2 I s Iz 7T
: 1] o —| ¥ [—t=elE | O [l = =2 ||
(1 3 7 ) M S 7 i
| R — | — |
H Seni— w8 B — i 2
g — N ) — ¥ ) —(
7 5/ 91 a7y 99 8 | 82 >-— 874 99 m_@me 50— o m _%
‘ > 06 —— /8 UBEl—=id | |21 ¥/8 vBEl— £ S =
: D gl—] it e U - Re LA L o 1T 1L L T
‘ I a #0980— —
| i — fruds | |y SIS JR e §
: O— A — 2 - T 5
o | O— 1M t— £l & - |t g . I mE my wp =X | I
| 2| D4 — %! I | Je > ctl * E 10950— ¥ 0 T T T 1T i 4WW
_— x —
| _ TES MHiE poaeamfpafsafifs
: A : — I o 1 ol o el I T R ENT
 — U 0 | b 5/ 1] K T EEm Em E=
| i 1 ] 9 | 94— 12 A— ¥ oo 01— ot i ®
: g— N S L S WAl — £ = W) ® E 2 S
: — 10 W ¥ — 3 = E B 2 =
7 m‘ 54 0[] gl | £ o1— A 0/]— ! = %
— 1/ £ a || ar— 1/ en— - i
: - £l — 14 1] o - |0 /4 i—
s = /4 ] 6 - | 6> uM vEl—
7 = — 58 [ —— /1 €61 § | | 87— a1 tE—]
= b 5/% 0] i [ 8/3 ll— ||
Y — ¥/t 9 - |9 ¥ E—
fl—— 14 8l o | o 1/t g—
7 ——¥/8 91 —— 5/ QI i e a—
‘ /3 W3 —— /4 10l g E>1— F/ Pll—
: — 5/ Gl— ¥/4 2l d e v a—
| 8/ 101 leg, | 17— ¥/ 0l— =
: ¥ — N =| " |- o6l
| o 38 1] [id—ap - e
| i — i AT ey — oyl
: 8/7 0/ AT A —Em o —— 22 S e —
¥/4 9 N " g—r = 10—
/4 60l —— 4/8 1 L — ¥/ 6
7 —— ¥ 9—— V5 S| | [so— ¥y =
#/A G ¥/% 8y g |4 —¥/E B ——— = =5/ | —
— i — O—rm e sEyii
i - B o~ mmt—§/7 67—
| — 8/ () —— ¥/% 8¢ W | A —urm ge—— B Tl &
: — ¥/ 80l —— /7 00 1 - |1 84 0— W |~ e ¥/5 00—
mmm‘ ¥/% G Ao | A>—¥/m — = O | BT[] —]
| —] £ 7] N [O— ¥4l —— o B o ¥/ 6—]
— B4 0 —— 54 €] H Ho+—5/4 € —— ST
: —— 8/% ) — 548 i [ 4— #/8 8— ol 3§ 8—]
— ¥/ N —— /8 00— =3 | | 3>/ Qe —— oy 71—
| — /4 0 —— 1 [ |t ) —— 1 (—]
R A AR pa 4 84 G01—1C 6
= : —¥/4 89— o —=] —
7 LIS ¥ ¥ ¥e — = EIW{M | —4/4 9 8
— . sl gE=reiie = Bt
: g g = —¥/8 G
[ . N . —tE
e " )y 8 o~ 10— — ¥4t
) S B S0 e— e
| B 3 — .
L 152y _ = z Sy M -
- oty e %8 /] 2 | [
7 - 9BENI——CE | o @ ¥ il =z A g :
— [GINI—-C2 (B T=t— #/8 0/ /8 0 mmm ==l & ‘
7 — GECENN B ] ¥/ v“m S i) | .- ma =
— 901X - - —] : s a5 T
— 613501 tm%mﬁm o) : T : i 7 7 4 [T
—9BTENY = | o= = = L
L I8TENN 6C m=— 4/8 91 = 7 = WE D= o™ ™ U o = = = = =
| —IBOENY B im0 4/ 12—~ L : =E2Beg Se Sie 2R Ll AReES o oo
—9B0€NY e 178 9 Ny N : LL -2 81888 82 833
E Hlo= e * R e T 11T
—/ 8 X2 = = ] |27 = I NS . o o
[ ogi51) 12 il < = —_- ! 11
/B e Ja N N 7 ~|o|o J | = i 1111 a !
| B [==n i S e Err e A
— /1803 i ¥/3 60 — O30 - £ = aNEI D ]S S /11| SlE
—Ocleny ) i I ZT & g g | | B[ a0 E Sl SHil m/ 3
| L 008 ) ¥/ Yo = 3 & a 2 B il |7
= L ogam—tcer| [V #/4 G = . IEIRINEIBIE = L le
£ oifeal |@ w/5 8 = 1 e 2 == = | = ™
= LKl |8 ¥/% Gl 7 TM S¥| || |8l & = x K = = w
| —pasni-fea | | ¥/3 82 ol JBEE = = % = £ 5
‘ —ER—ce | | 8 i/ (¢ o Valels|==E = & R £
: —dxnfcs | | 8 e I = = e T
| — 0L | | o s 7 U — =
—ogI—Co | |2 o
: — s | | 0
e~ Ch |5 ) T 4/% e
| gt |2 ¢ 7
L gi—tce | Ll=t——¥A19
— 80— 1
| D |
A
o
Lt &
RS |
huti% = 51
f=h -

XB430

Y
Flec
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
v
|
|
|
L

v

3

L 9




